CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Confidential Responses to Staff's Data Requests (First Set) was sent by electronic notice to the following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Dated this 12 day of July, 2014.

Ms. Karen E. Cremer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Mona Thompson General Manager Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Telephone Authority PO Box 810 Eagle Butte, SD 57625 monat@lakotanetwork.com

.....b. 0